

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

## **MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES**

Submit this notice in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, before the work specified is is begin. A copy will be returned to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications considered advisable, or the rejection by the Commission or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

## Indicate Nature of Notice by Checking Below

Notice of Intention to Change Plans		Notice of Inten Temporarily Ab			NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL DEEPER	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG WELL	x	Notice of Intent to Plug Back	rion		Notice of Intention to Set Liner	
Notice of Intention to Squeeze		Notice of Intention to Acidize			Notice of Intention to Shoot' (Nitro)	
Notice of Intention to Gun Perforate		Notice of Intent (Other)	TION	1 11	Notice of Intention (Other)	
OIL CONSERVATION COMM Santa Fe, New Mexico	IISSION	Нор	bs, New Me	xico	May 18, 1 (Date)	<b>9</b> 60
Gentlemen:						
Following is a Notice of Int	ention to do	certain work as des	cribed below at	the. The	Ohio ()il Company's	
					ell No. 19 in	I
ME 1/ SE 1/4 of S (40-acre Subdivision)	ec13	, T <b>22 S</b>		,NMPM.,	Arrowhead	(Unit) Pool
Lea	Coun	ity.				
		DETAILS OF				

## FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK (FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS)

TD 3757'; 8 5/8" casing at 313' cement with 150 sacks; 4 1/2" casing at 3720' cement with 250 sacks. Plan to plug and abandon well according to following procedure:

- 1. Set C.I. cement retainer at approximately 3650'.
- Squeeze open hole section 3720' 3757' with 100 sacks cement leaving approximately 50' cement on top of retainer.
- 3. Perf. 4 1/2" casing at 350' and circulate cement to surface on 4 1/2" x 8 5/8" bradenhead leaving 350' cement in 4 1/2" casing from 0' - 350'.
- 4. Install permanent well marker.
- 5. Mud laden fluid between all plugs.

Approved, 19, 19	THE OHIO CIL COMPANY		
Except as follows:	Original Signed By		
	By		
A3	Position		
Approved OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION	Send Communications regarding well to:		
By ff	Name The Ohio Oil Company		
Title	Address Box 2107, Hobbs, New Mexico		

Dist: N.M.OCG Commissioner of Public Lends Mr. J. A. Grimes Mr. L. H. Shearer Mr. D. V. Kitley Mr. T. A. Steele Mr. T. O. Webb Mr. J. <sup>D</sup>. Bailey

.